Place

Cal Club SCCA/Santa Monica Sports Car Club
First Friday Niter
December 6, 2013

DRIVER/NAVIGATOR CAR CLuB

CLASS A

Paul McGaffey/Ron Dunlop COBRA ITN

Joe Akerman/Nathan Harris Subaru ITN/SCCA

CLASS C

Mike Klein/Kevin Ayers VW SMSCC/ITN/PCA

Robert Day/Sally Kinsey Jeep SCCA

CLASS D

James Brown/Ina Brown Lotus

Ken Tucker/Cindee Tucker Mazda SCCA

Mark Hennessy/Paige Dilione Pontiac

* - Trophy C - best single leg in Class C D - best single leg in Class D
(earns a Rally Buck) (earns a Rally Buck)

Thank you for running this FFN. See you at the next FFN on

Bring your friends! BRING YOUR FRIENDS!! Bring your friends!!!

The next FFN will finish at: Pizza Man Dan's, 1413 Victoria Ave, Ventura

Specials:

Leg 1

0.53
0.38

0.41
2.19

1.47
5.00
0.68

Leg2 Leg3 Leg4 Total

1.42
0.97

0.17
0.48
5.00

0.11
0.19

0.51
0.90

1.79
1.97
5.00

2.34
4.06

3.43
7.45
10.68

January 3

Zero Dollars: Get a zero, get at least one Rally Buck (Class A gets one, Classes B and C get two, Class D gets three)

Buy 4, Get 1 Free: Just what it says - get a free entry after your 4th paid entry

Novice Class 'Graduation': When you move from Class D up to Class C we will pay for your first rally in the new class



