Cal Club SCCA/Santa Monica Sports Car Club First Friday Niter

December 6, 2013

Place	DRIVER/NAVIGATOR	CAR	CLUB	Leg 1	Leg 2	Leg 3	Leg 4	Total
	CLASS A							
*1	Paul McGaffey/Ron Dunlop	COBRA	ITN	0.53	1.02	0.11		1.66
2	Joe Akerman/Nathan Harris	Subaru	ITN/SCCA	0.38	1.34	0.19		1.91
	CLASS C							
*1C	Mike Klein/Kevin Ayers	VW	SMSCC/ITN/PCA	0.41	1.42	0.51		2.34
2	Robert Day/Sally Kinsey	Jeep	SCCA	2.19	0.97	0.90		4.06
	CLASS D							
*1D	James Brown/Ina Brown	Lotus		1.47	0.17	1.79		3.43
2	Ken Tucker/Cindee Tucker	Mazda	SCCA	5.00	0.48	1.97		7.45
3	Mark Hennessy/Paige Dilione	Pontiac		0.68	5.00	5.00		10.68

^{* -} Trophy C - best single leg in Class C D - best single leg in Class D (earns a Rally Buck) (earns a Rally Buck)

Thank you for running this FFN. See you at the next FFN on

January 3

Bring your friends! BRING YOUR FRIENDS!! Bring your friends!!!

The next FFN will finish at: Pizza Man Dan's, 1413 Victoria Ave, Ventura

Specials:

Zero Dollars: Get a zero, get at least one Rally Buck (Class A gets one, Classes B and C get two, Class D gets three)

Buy 4, Get 1 Free: Just what it says - get a free entry after your 4th paid entry

Novice Class 'Graduation': When you move from Class D up to Class C we will pay for your first rally in the new class